Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen**
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
New Provisiona
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 1995 STATISTICS*

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

8582

3284
5298

7484
1098

158
653
25
140
89
7510
7

1426
886
1940

1665
1715

332

618

6223
2359

7909

(100.0%)

(38.3%)
(61.7%)

(87.2%)
(12.8%)

(1.8%)
(7.6%)
(0.3%)
(1.6%)
(1.0%)

(87.5%)
(0.1%)

(16.6%)
(10.3%)
(22.6%)
(19.4%)
(20.0%)

(7.2%)

(72.5%)
(27.5%)

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
**-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Graduate
1955 (100.0%)
289  (14.8%)
1666  (85.2%)
205  (10.5%)
1750  (89.5%)
19 (1.0%)
249  (12.7%)
2 (0.1%)
6 (0.3%)
4 (0.2%)
1674  (85.6%)
1 (0.1%)
66 (3.4%)
317 (16.2%)
1467  (75.0%)
105 (5.4%)
1908  (97.6%)
47 (2.4%)

573

Total

10537

3573
6964

7689
2848

177
902
27
146
93
9184
8

1426

886
1940
1665
1715

317
332
1467
723

8131
2406

(100.0%)

(33.9%)
(66.1%)

(73.0%)
(27.0%)

(L.7%)
(8.6%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(0.9%)
(87.2%)
(0.1%)

(13.5%)
(8.4%)
(18.4%)
(15.8%)
(16.3%)
(0.6%)
(3.0%)

(3.2%)
(13.9%)
(6.9%)

(77.2%)
(22.8%)
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