## COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 1995 STATISTICS\* (CHE and IPEDS)

	Undergraduate		Graduate		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8582	(100.0%)	1955	(100.0%)	10537	(100.0%)
Men	3284	(38.3%)	289	(14.8%)	3573	(33.9%)
Women	5298	(61.7%)	1666	(85.2%)	6964	(66.1%)
Full-Time	7484	(87.2%)	205	(10.5%)	7689	(73.0%)
Part-Time	1098	(12.8%)	1750	(89.5%)	2848	(27.0%)
Non-Resident Alien	158	(1.8%)	19	(1.0%)	177	(1.7%)
African American	653	(7.6%)	249	(12.7%)	902	(8.6%)
American Indian/Alaskan	25	(0.3%)	2	(0.1%)	27	(0.3%)
Pacific Islander/Asian	140	(1.6%)	6	(0.3%)	146	(1.4%)
Hispanic	89	(1.0%)	4	(0.2%)	93	(0.9%)
White	7510	(87.5%)	1674	(85.6%)	9184	(87.2%)
Unreported	7	(0.1%)	1	(0.1%)	8	(0.1%)
First-time Freshmen**	1426	(16.6%)			1426	(13.5%)
Other Freshmen	886	(10.3%)			886	(8.4%)
Sophomores	1940	(22.6%)			1940	(18.4%)
Juniors	1665	(19.4%)			1665	(15.8%)
Seniors	1715	(20.0%)			1715	(16.3%)
First-year Graduate			66	(3.4%)	66	(0.6%)
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			317	(16.2%)	317	(3.0%)
New Provisional	332				332	(3.2%)
Contract Education			1467	(75.0%)	1467	(13.9%)
Nondegree	618	(7.2%)	105	(5.4%)	723	(6.9%)
S.C. Residents	6223	(72.5%)	1908	(97.6%)	8131	(77.2%)
Non-Residents	2359	(27.5%)	47	(2.4%)	2406	(22.8%)
FTE	7909		573			

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. \*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total. \*\*-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research